TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VCF, Inc.		01/09/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volvo Group North America, Inc.
Street Address:	7900 National Service Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27409
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2460178	770
Registration Number:	2686296	
Registration Number:	2686299	
Registration Number:	2686300	
Registration Number:	1704797	INTEGRAL SLEEPER
Registration Number:	2349803	MVP
Serial Number:	78773205	PREMIUM TRUCKS TECH TOOL
Registration Number:	2608088	ROAD PASS
Serial Number:	76494338	TUNGSTEN
Serial Number:	78769945	VAST
Serial Number:	78769946	VEST
Registration Number:	2583472	VHD
Serial Number:	78705496	VN
Serial Number:	76609242	VNX

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0480

900048689

Registration Number:	2355834	VOLVO DRIVE SMART
Serial Number:	76583290	VT TUNGSTEN
Registration Number:	2498868	X-750
Serial Number:	76578036	YOU STOP WE START
Registration Number:	2431565	660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wstrademarks@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05039/175376
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
Signature:	/andrew roppel/
Date:	05/11/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=VOLVO GROUP#page1.tif source=VOLVO GROUP#page2.tif source=VOLVO GROUP#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0481



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VCF, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VCF, INC." TO "VOLVO GROUP NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2977**4**35 8100 060019602 Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4434491

DATE: 01-09-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0482

Certificate of Amendment

of

VCF, Inc.

VCF, Inc., an organization organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DORS HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Directors of VCF, Inc. adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Curtificate of Incorporation of VCF, Inc:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of incorporation of VCP, Inc., be amended by changing the FIRST Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: "The name of the corporation is: Volvo Group North America, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective 9th day of January, 2006.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:52 PM 01/09/2006 FILED 01:40 PM 01/09/2006 SRV 060019602 - 2977435 FILE IN WITNESS WHERBOF, said VCF, Inc. has caused this certificate of amendment to be

signed on this 9th day of January 2006.

Walter Mascherin, Vice President

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 05/11/2006